## **ELECTION COMMISSION OF PAKISTAN**



## **NOTIFICATION**

Islamabad, the 24th May, 2024

No.F.6(1)/2024-Coord.Vol-I (1)-. In pursuance of Article 224 (6) of the Constitution of Islamic Republic of Pakistan read with Section 104 of the Elections, Act 2017 and all the other powers enabling it in that behalf, the Election Commission of Pakistan hereby notify following person as returned candidate to the seat reserved for Women in the National Assembly from Punjab Province, which fell vacant as result of election of Anusha Rahman Ahmad Khan as Senator, subject to the final outcome of the case pending in the Hon'ble Supreme Court of Pakistan C.P.L.A.1328/2024 to C.P.L.A.1329/2024 and CMA 3554/2024 titled "Sunni Ittehad Council, Faisalabad, etc Versus Election Commission of Pakistan through its Secretary, Islamabad, etc.".

Name of Returned Candidate	Father's/Husband's Name	Address	Party Affiliation
1	2	3	4
Zainab Mehmood Baloch	Hashim Ali Bhutta	H.No.223, M-Block Model Town Extension, Lahore	Pakistan Muslim League-N

By Order of the Election Commission of Pakistan.

Av (Muhammad Asad Ali) Assistant Director (Coord.)

The Manager, Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press, Islamabad

[For publication in the Gazette of Pakistan, Extraordinary (Part-III) of today's date.]

Copy forwarded for information to the:

- (1) Secretary, Senate of Pakistan, Islamabad.
- (2) Secretary, National Assembly of Pakistan, Islamabad.
- (3) Provincial Election Commissioner, Punjab, Lahore.
- (4) Zainab Mehmood Baloch, H.No.223, M-Block Model Town Extension, Lahore.
- II. Copy also forwarded to the:
- (1) Director General (Law)
- (2) Additional Director General (Elections)
- (3) Additional Director General (GSI)
- (4) Additional Director General (MCO)
- (5) Director to Hon'ble CEC
- (6) Deputy Director (Elections-I)
- (7) Director (MCO)
- (8) Deputy Director (Budget)
- (9) Deputy Director (Confd.)
- (10) Deputy Director (Political Finance)
- (11) Deputy Director (Web)
- (12) PS to Hon'ble Members I II, III & IV.
- (13) Staff Officer to Secretary
- (14) JPA to Special Secretary (ECP)

ECP Secretariat, Islamabad

An

(Muhammad Asad Ali) Assistant Director (Coord.)